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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 33,836,000

 8,950,300

 450,000

 4,202,830

 0

 0

 29,877

 61,678

 34,315,877

 13,214,808

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 5,735,511,900
 191,430,000

 35,990,800
 7,161,265

 5,970,093,965
 0

 30,366,768,528
 0

 481,240,353

 8,539,591
 2,873,690

 290,608
 2,040,860

 38,235,390,292

 0

 627,952,647

 487,164,081

 7,761,973

 3,006,480

 308,800

 2,072,522

 147,646,202
 259,485,515
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 4,620,131,000
 203,936,000

 53,616,000
 3,481,486

 4,881,164,486
 0

 28,117,578,875
 0

 491,118,026

 8,372,164

 2,765,252
 269,919

 1,703,601

 34,617,570,756

 0

 598,780,159

 454,011,715

 7,230,514

 2,801,305

 290,095

 1,635,046

 142,998,638
 254,266,324

 78,568,224

 6,783,950

 1,844,000

 10,524,080

 40

 0

 15,763

 35,509

 80,428,027

 17,343,539

 94,571,624

 5,849,250

 346,500

 5,622,620

 0

 0

 2,400

 82,262

 94,920,524

 11,554,132

 7,543,893,500
 207,726,000

 13,224,000
 5,091,183

 7,769,934,683
 0

 31,686,868,197
 0

 440,095,725

 8,016,440
 3,034,256

 258,294
 1,732,513

 42,539,946,766

 0

 587,089,823

 428,699,542

 8,635,785

 3,197,045

 395,451

 1,758,853

 153,361,932

 241,829,460

 51,554,036,160
 1,804,396,000

 318,454,400
 48,118,889

 53,725,005,449
 0

 284,479,101,019
 0

 4,564,528,584

 80,153,330
 28,367,495

 2,708,023
 17,071,665

 344,059,348,219

 0

 5,455,969,450

 4,235,022,618

 78,060,816

 28,392,515

 3,091,688

 17,075,046

 1,597,341,609
 2,444,013,312

 670,658,308

 71,641,350

 26,035,500

 52,710,200

 40

 0

 84,340

 599,397

 696,778,188

 124,950,947

 81,382,148,540
 1,827,114,000

 187,324,600
 61,959,186

 83,458,546,326
 0

 296,529,991,853
 0

 3,974,606,233

 74,585,935
 30,144,866

 2,660,754
 14,594,546

 387,630,046,590

 0

 4,843,122,771

 4,038,804,061

 76,630,993

 31,507,772

 3,508,696

 14,556,233

 1,713,512,442
 2,220,029,765

 811,454,472

 68,987,000

 12,428,500

 20,090,640

 0

 0

 41,640

 677,262

 823,924,612

 89,754,902

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 407,131,717  397,264,962  395,191,392  4,041,354,921  3,933,542,207
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 8,490

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 831,465,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 35,841,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 45,089,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 85,050

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 26,813,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 11,673   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  80,930,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 131,153

 57,864

 6

 254

 0

 77,514

 3,820
 2,838

 599

 228,004
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 36,947,297,491
 0

 407,371,556
 318,197,848

 2,247,105
 1,576,542

 198,024
 458,072

 5,147

 0

 520

 0

 121,373

 5,985

 514

 739

 32,661

 774,357,000

 36,247,000

 45,737,000

 191,432

 40,650,000

 29,273

 81,984,000

 139,116

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 38,574,220,190
 0

 515,433,484
 384,634,689

 2,079,711
 1,704,366

 208,522
 474,233

 283,566

 9,531,132,000

 432,255,000

 407,359,000

 1,756,876

 327,968,000

 181,920

 839,614,000

 1,194,552

 313,419

 294

 6,381

 2

 937,633

 47,812

 13,161

 7,094

 49,995

 0

 76

 0

 88,397

 4,333
 1,118

 71

 13,724

 1,197,051,000

 49,477,000

 44,788,000

 198,345

 35,597,000

 348

 94,265,000

 280,093

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 146
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,593,517,622
 0

 417,198,379
 318,226,299

 3,563,643
 2,019,318

 283,680
 338,547

 689,723

 42

 2,021

 3

 893,192

 707,267
 10,508

 6,852

 154,870

 10,580,001,000

 404,171,000

 333,010,000

 1,641,541

 277,823,000

 83,921

 737,181,000

 1,443,829

 12,482,746
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


