

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 07-JAN-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-10-2008

Reporting Period: October 2008

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	38,235,390,292	34,617,570,756	42,539,946,766	344,059,348,219	387,630,046,590
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	627,952,647	598,780,159	587,089,823	5,455,969,450	4,843,122,771
Cigars - Large	487,164,081	454,011,715	428,699,542	4,235,022,618	4,038,804,061
Snuff	7,761,973	7,230,514	8,635,785	78,060,816	76,630,993
Chewing Tobacco	3,006,480	2,801,305	3,197,045	28,392,515	31,507,772
Pipe Tobacco	308,800	290,095	395,451	3,091,688	3,508,696
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	2,072,522	1,635,046	1,758,853	17,075,046	14,556,233
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,366,768,528	28,117,578,875	31,686,868,197	284,479,101,019	296,529,991,853
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	481,240,353	491,118,026	440,095,725	4,564,528,584	3,974,606,233
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	147,646,202	142,998,638	153,361,932	1,597,341,609	1,713,512,442
Class H	259,485,515	254,266,324	241,829,460	2,444,013,312	2,220,029,765
Total Large	407,131,717	397,264,962	395,191,392	4,041,354,921	3,933,542,207
Snuff	8,539,591	8,372,164	8,016,440	80,153,330	74,585,935
Chewing Tobacco	2,873,690	2,765,252	3,034,256	28,367,495	30,144,866
Pipe Tobacco	290,608	269,919	258,294	2,708,023	2,660,754
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	2,040,860	1,703,601	1,732,513	17,071,665	14,594,546
Small - Export	5,735,511,900	4,620,131,000	7,543,893,500	51,554,036,160	81,382,148,540
Transfer to Export Warehouses	191,430,000	203,936,000	207,726,000	1,804,396,000	1,827,114,000
Use of the U.S.	35,990,800	53,616,000	13,224,000	318,454,400	187,324,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	7,161,265	3,481,486	5,091,183	48,118,889	61,959,186
Total Small	5,970,093,965	4,881,164,486	7,769,934,683	53,725,005,449	83,458,546,326
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	33,836,000	78,568,224	94,571,624	670,658,308	811,454,472
Transfer to Export Warehouses	450,000	1,844,000	346,500	26,035,500	12,428,500
Use of the U.S.	0	40	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	29,877	15,763	2,400	84,340	41,640
Total Small	34,315,877	80,428,027	94,920,524	696,778,188	823,924,612
Large - Export	8,950,300	6,783,950	5,849,250	71,641,350	68,987,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	4,202,830	10,524,080	5,622,620	52,710,200	20,090,640
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0 677,262
Personal Consumption/Experimental	61,678	35,509	82,262	599,397	89,754,902
Total Large	13,214,808	17,343,539	11,554,132	124,950,947	03,734,302

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-10-2008

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	121,373	77,514	88,397	937,633	893,192
Other	514	2,838	1,118	13,161	10,508
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	5,985	3,820	4,333	47,812	707,267
Other	739	599	4,333	7,094	6,852
	139	099	71	7,094	0,032
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	5,147	57,864	49,995	313,419	689,723
Other	0	6	0	294	42
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	520	254	76	6,381	2,021
Other	0	0	0	2	3
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	774,357,000	831,465,000	1,197,051,000	9,531,132,000	10,580,001,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	40,650,000	26,813,000	35,597,000	327,968,000	277,823,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	36,247,000	35,841,000	49,477,000	432,255,000	404,171,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	45,737,000	45,089,000	44,788,000	407,359,000	333,010,000
Total Large	81,984,000	80,930,000	94,265,000	839,614,000	737,181,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	29,273	11,673	348	181,920	83,921
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	32,661	8,490	13,724	283,566	154,870
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	191,432	85,050	198,345	1,756,876	1,641,541
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	139,116	131,153	280,093	1,194,552	1,443,829
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	228,004	146	254,482	12,482,746
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business		·			
Cigarettes - Small	38,574,220,190	36,947,297,491	35,593,517,622		
Cigarettes - Large	00,011,220,100	00,047,207,401	00,000,017,022		
Cigars - Small	515,433,484	407,371,556	417,198,379		
Cigars - Large	384,634,689	318,197,848	318,226,299		
Snuff	2,079,711	2,247,105	3,563,643		
Chewing Tobacco	1,704,366	1,576,542	2,019,318		
Pipe Tobacco	208,522	198,024	283,680		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	474,233	458,072	338,547		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.